Read, No. NE 907



The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

Vol. •XVIII Aizawl Tuesday 14.3.1989 Phalguna 23, S.E 1910 Issue No 19

NOTIFICATION

No. DCA/E-238/85/Part, the 14th March, 1989. In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-rule (1) of Rule 7 of the Mizoram Autonomous District Councils (Constitution and conduct of Business of the District Councils) Rules, 1974, read with sub-paragraph (1) of paragraph 2 of the Sixth Schedule to the Constitution of India, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to nominate Pu F. Mangkama as a member of the Lakher District Council with immediate effect.

No. DCA/E-238/85/Part, the 14th March 1989. The Governor of Mizoram is pleased to notify under rule 8 of the Mizoram Autonomous District Councils (Constitution and Conduct of Business of the District Councils) (Amendment) Rules, 1983. Pu Roma has resigned his membership (nominated) of the Lakher District Council with effect from 7th February, 1989.

Thuama,
Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram,
District Council Affairs Department.